102
M
u
lt
iw
ay
Edition 04/23
Type I b B H h m V SW K H1 H2 Lever

350 30040* 38020* 38011* 38028*
350 38006* 38021* 38012* 38029*
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN ISO 228
FEMALE THREAD
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT
FEMALE THREAD
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
LIGHT SERIES
*Article usually in stock.Please note the pressure ratings of the tube connections!
Type LW L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-S-DN4-1/8” NPT 5 69 34,5 4 10,5 1/8” NPT 0,40
BK3-S-DN6-1/4” NPT 6 69 34,5 6 13,7 1/4” NPT 0,46
BK3-S-DN10-3/8” NPT 10 72 36 10 13,5 3/8” NPT 0,60
BK3-S-DN13-1/2” NPT 13 83 41,5 13 17 1/2” NPT 0,70
BK3-S-DN20-3/4” NPT 20 95 47,5 20 18,3 3/4” NPT 1,80
BK3-S-DN25-1” NPT 25 113 56,5 25 21,6 1” NPT 2,40
BK3-S-DN25/32-1 1/4” NPT 25 120 57,5 25 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 2,64
BK3-S-DN32-1 1/4” NPT 30 120 60 30 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 5,24
BK3-S-DN40-1 1/2” NPT 38 140 70 38 22,1 1 1/2” NPT 10,00
BK3-S-DN50-2” NPT 48 150 75 48 30,2 2” NPT 12,20
PN
[bar]
118A
L=SB55
118A
T=SB56
1188
L=SB55
1188
T=SB56
500 40224* 40225* 40226* 40227*
500 34885* 38058* 38041* 38059*
500 14368* 38060* 38042* 38061*
315 28281* 38062* 38043* 38063*
315 38035* 38064* 28242* 38065*
315 38036* 38066* 38044* 38067*
315 38037* 38068* 38045* 38069*
350 38038* 38070* 38046* 38071*
350 38039* 38072* 38047* 38073*
350 38040* 38074* 38048* 38075*
Type LW RA L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-S-DN4-6L 5 6 67 33,5 4 7 M 12x1,5 0,30
BK3-S-DN6-8L 6 8 67 33,5 6 7 M 14x1,5 0,40
BK3-S-DN8-10L 8 10 74 34,5 8 7 M 16x1,5 0,40
BK3-S-DN10-12L 10 12 74 36,5 10 7 M 18x1,5 0,50
BK3-S-DN13-15L 13 15 82 41 13 7 M 22x1,5 0,65
BK3-S-DN13-18L 13 18 82 41,5 13 7,5 M 26x1,5 0,69
BK3-S-DN20-22L 20 22 101 48 20 7,5 M 30x2 1,50
BK3-S-DN25-28L 25 28 108 54 25 7,5 M 36x2 2,10
BK3-S-DN25/32-35L 25 35 112 56 25 10,5 M 45x2 2,50
PN
[bar]
118A
L=SB55